## Declaration of Holdings - ENSURGE MICROPOWER ASA (ISIN: NO0012450008)

Pursuant to Section 4-3 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act and the Securities Trading Act Regulations, we hereby disclose the following information on behalf of Tigerstaden AS and its fully owned subsidiaries Tigerstaden Invest AS, Vieto AS and Leoville AS.

Reference is made to the private placement of shares in Ensurge Micropower ASA ("ENSU") announced on 9 and 15 February 2023, and the subsequent approval of the placement in the EGM announced on the  $14^{th}$  of March 2023.

On a consolidated basis, Tigerstaden AS has been allocated 90,000,000 shares in ENSU, resulting in a consolidated shareholding amounting to 12.09 % of total voting rights and 12.09 % of total share capital. The ownership has been calculated using the total number of shares and votes in issue after the reported private placement (744,228,498).

The shares are held by the following legal entities:

Legal entity	Number of shares	% shares/votes
Tigerstaden AS	35,000,000	4.70 %
Tigerstaden Invest AS	25,000,000	3.35 %
Vieto AS	20,000,000	2.68 %
Leoville AS	10,000,000	1.34 %

The disclosure obligation was triggered by Tigerstaden AS crossing above the 10 % threshold of total number of voting rights and shares in issue in Ensurge Micropower ASA.

For questions regarding this declaration please contact Tigerstaden AS at rapportering@tigerstaden.com

Kind regards, Tigerstaden AS